AGENDA ITEM: 1.2 MEETING DATE: January 12, 2022

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE NEBRASKA STATE COLLEGES ITEMS FOR CONSENT AGENDA

ACTION: Approve Appointment of Substantial Completion Committee

for Math Science Renovation and Addition Project for

**Chadron State College (FFA)** 

The Math Science Addition and Renovation project is nearing completion. Chadron State recommends appointment of the following committee to perform substantial completion review in accordance with Board Policy 8069.

John Chaney, Vice Chair, Chair, Fiscal, Facilities and Audit Committee, Board of Trustees Gary Bieganski, Member, Fiscal, Facilities and Audit Committee, Board of Trustees Marjean Terrell, Chair, Academic and Personnel Committee, Board of Trustees Steve Hotovy, Vice Chancellor for Facilities and Information Technology, NSCS Randy Rhine, President, CSC

James Powell, Vice President for Academic Affairs, CSC
Kari Gaswick, Vice President for Administration and Finance, CSC
Harold Mowry, Assistant to the Vice President for Administration and Finance, CSC
Todd Baumann, Director of Facilities, CSC

BVH Representative, Registered Architect

The System Office and Chadron State College recommend approval of the Appoint Substantial Completion Committee for Math Science Renovation for Chadron State College (FFA).

Updated: 12/13/2021 9:56 AM